BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

In the Matter of the Application of Prairie Land)	
Electric Cooperative, Inc. Seeking Commission)	
Approval to Update Its Local Access Delivery Service)	Docket No. 24-PLCE-684-TAR
Tariff Pursuant to the 34.5kV Formula Based Rate)	
Plan Approved in Docket No. 21-SEPE-049-TAR.)	

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE OF KANSAS MUNICIPAL ENERGY AGENCY

Terri Pemberton hereby enters her appearance as counsel of record for and on behalf of Kansas Municipal Energy Agency (KMEA) in the above-captioned matter. Pursuant to the 34.5kV formula based ratemaking (FBR) protocols approved by the State Corporation Commission of the State of Kansas (Commission) for Prairie Land Electric Cooperative, Inc. (Prairie Land) in Docket No. 21-SEPE-049-TAR (21-049 Docket) (the Prairie Land 34.5kV FBR Protocols), "Entities granted intervention in 21-SEPE-049-TAR who either are or represent customers of Prairie Land at the time of the Annual Update filing will be considered automatically approved for intervention upon the filing an Entry of Appearance in any individual Annual Update filing, provided they are not prohibited from participation by statute or otherwise" in the state of the Annual Update filing are not prohibited from participation by statute or otherwise.

The application filed by Prairie Land in this matter is one of the annual 34.5kV FBR applications contemplated under the 21-049 Docket agreement.

KMEA was a signatory to the 21-049 Docket agreement, and is not otherwise prohibited by law from participating in this proceeding.

15, 2021).

¹ Docket No. 21-SEPE-049-TAR, In the Matter of the Joint Application of Sunflower Electric Power Corporation, Prairie Land Electric Cooperative, Inc., The Victory Electric Cooperative Association, Inc., and Western Cooperative Electric Association, Inc., for Approval of the Continuation of 34.5kV Formula-Based Rates and Updated 34.5kV Loss Factors., *Order on Unanimous Settlement Agreement*, Exhibit A, Attachment A1, p. 8, Section I(2), (issued Apr.

All pleadings, orders, notices, communications, and other documents relating to this matter should be served on the undersigned counsel, and on the individual(s) listed below:

Paul Mahlberg | General Manager KMEA 6300 West 95th Street Overland Park, KS 66212 (913) 660-0234 mahlberg@kmea.com Darren Prince | Manager, Regulatory & Rates KMEA 6300 West 95th Street Overland Park, KS 66212 (913) 660-0238 prince@kmea.com

Respectfully Submitted,

<u>[s] Terri J. Pemberton</u>

Terri J. Pemberton (#23297)
General Counsel
KMEA
6300 West 95th Street
Overland Park, KS 66212
(913) 374-1365
pemberton@kmea.com
Attorney for Kansas Municipal Energy Agency

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the above was electronically served, hand-delivered or mailed, postage prepaid, this 3^{rd} day of May, 2024 to:

Ahsan Latif Litigation Counsel Kansas Corporation Commission 1500 SW Arrowhead Rd. Topeka, KS 66604 a.latif@kcc.ks.gov

John F. McClymont, Attorney McClymont Law Office, PA 120 S State St. PO Box 364 Norton, KS 67654 jfmc@att.net Kirk A. Girard, CEO Prairie Land Electric Cooperative, Inc. 14935 US HWY 36 PO Box 360 Norton, KS 67654-0360 kgirard@ple.coop

Elena Larson Prairie Land Electric Cooperative, Inc. 14935 US HWY 36 PO Box 360 Norton, KS 67654-0360 elarson@ple.coop

|s| 7erri J. Pemberton

Terri J. Pemberton